Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $653,143   $ 657,326   $601,440

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $421,402   $ 430,514   $397,990
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (6)   (12,908)   (17,817)   (19,151)
Acquisition Related Compensation Charges (7)   (14,191)   (15,923)   (23,464)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $394,303   $ 396,774   $355,375

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   63.2%   64.2%   64.9%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   60.4%   60.4%   59.1%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2014
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 128,504   $ (2,837) (1)(2)  $ 125,667
Other Revenue, net   (653)   1,185 (3)   532

Net Revenues   127,851   (1,652)   126,199

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   78,757   (3,214) (7)   75,543
Non-compensation Costs   29,989   (2,527) (9)   27,462

Total Expenses   108,746   (5,741)   103,005

Operating Income (a)   $ 19,105   $ 4,089   $ 23,194

Compensation Ratio (b)   61.6%   59.9%
Operating Margin (b)   14.9%   18.4%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 21,915   $ 545 (1)(2)  $ 22,460
Other Revenue, net   (653)   952 (3)   299

Net Revenues   21,262   1,497   22,759

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   12,635   —   12,635
Non-compensation Costs   7,018   (88) (9)   6,930

Total Expenses   19,653   (88)   19,565

Operating Income (a)   $ 1,609   $ 1,585   $ 3,194

Compensation Ratio (b)   59.4%   55.5%
Operating Margin (b)   7.6%   14.0%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 187,994   $ (3,166) (1)(2)  $ 184,828
Other Revenue, net   4,945   (4,419) (3)(10)   526

Net Revenues   192,939   (7,585)   185,354

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   121,055   (7,002) (6)(7)   114,053
Non-compensation Costs   32,941   (5,612) (6)(9)   27,329

Total Expenses   153,996   (12,614)   141,382

Operating Income (a)   $ 38,943   $ 5,029   $ 43,972

Compensation Ratio (b)   62.7%   61.5%
Operating Margin (b)   20.2%   23.7%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 24,995   $ 3,921 (1)(2)(5)  $ 28,916
Other Revenue, net   738   (449) (3)(10)   289

Net Revenues   25,733   3,472   29,205

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   13,025   (516) (6)   12,509
Non-compensation Costs   7,605   (93) (9)   7,512
Special Charges   170   (170) (8)   —

Total Expenses   20,800   (779)   20,021

Operating Income (a)   $ 4,933   $ 4,251   $ 9,184

Compensation Ratio (b)   50.6%   42.8%
Operating Margin (b)   19.2%   31.4%

(a) Operating Income for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 131,383   $ (2,302) (1)(2)  $ 129,081
Other Revenue, net   213   1,088 (3)   1,301

Net Revenues   131,596   (1,214)   130,382

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   87,869   (9,855) (6)(7)   78,014
Non-compensation Costs   27,052   (2,472) (6)(9)   24,580

Total Expenses   114,921   (12,327)   102,594

Operating Income (a)   $ 16,675   $ 11,113   $ 27,788

Compensation Ratio (b)   66.8%   59.8%
Operating Margin (b)   12.7%   21.3%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP Basis  Adjustments

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 21,437   $ 599 (1)(2)(4)  $ 22,036
Other Revenue, net   (402)   919 (3)   517

Net Revenues   21,035   1,518   22,553

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   14,140   (668) (6)   13,472
Non-compensation Costs   7,320   (124) (9)   7,196

Total Expenses   21,460   (792)   20,668

Operating Income (Loss) (a)   $ (425)  $ 2,310   $ 1,885

Compensation Ratio (b)   67.2%   59.7%
Operating Margin (b)   (2.0%)   8.4%

(a) Operating Income (Loss) for U.S. GAAP excludes Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments.
(b) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

For further information on these Adjusted Pro Forma adjustments, see page A-2.

(1) Client related expenses, expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties and provisions for uncollected receivables have

[…]

is included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a U.S. GAAP Basis.
(4) The Adjusted Pro Forma results from continuing operations exclude the Income (Loss) from our equity method investment in Pan.
(5) Write-off of General Partnership investment balances during the fourth quarter of 2013 associated with the acquisition of Protego.
(6) Expenses incurred from the modification of Evercore LP Units and related awards, which primarily vested over a five-year period ending

December 31, 2013, are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.
(7) Expenses for deferred share-based and cash consideration and retention awards associated with the acquisition of Lexicon, as well as base salary

adjustments for Lexicon employees for the period preceding the acquisition, are excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation.
(8) Expenses primarily related to the write-off of intangible assets during the fourth quarter of 2013 associated with the acquisition of Morse Williams.
(9) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2014

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 9,484   $ —   $ 9,484   $ 7,911   $ 1,573
Professional Fees   8,511   (754) (1)   7,757   5,893   1,864
Travel and Related Expenses   7,384   (1,663) (1)   5,721   5,111   610
Communications and Information Services   3,373   (5) (1)   3,368   2,976   392
Depreciation and Amortization   3,821   (82) (9a)   3,739   1,963   1,776
Acquisition and Transition Costs   100   —   100   100   —
Other Operating Expenses   4,334   (111) (1)   4,223   3,508   715

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 37,007   $ (2,615)  $ 34,392   $ 27,462   $ 6,930

A - 9

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 9,214   $ —   $ 9,214   $ 7,571   $ 1,643
Professional Fees   9,397   (1,499) (1)   7,898   6,009   1,889
Travel and Related Expenses   8,686   (2,385) (1)   6,301   5,701   600
Communications and Information Services   3,548   (5) (1)   3,543   3,041   502
Depreciation and Amortization   3,807   (82) (9a)   3,725   1,910   1,815
Other Operating Expenses   5,894   (1,734) (1)   4,160   3,097   1,063

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 40,546   $ (5,705)  $ 34,841   $ 27,329   $ 7,512

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

   U.S. GAAP   Adjustments  Total Segments
Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 8,737   $ —   $ 8,737   $ 7,088   $ 1,649
Professional Fees   7,845   (569) (1)   7,276   5,378   1,898
Travel and Related Expenses   7,178   (1,703) (1)   5,475   4,899   576
Communications and Information Services   3,419   1 (1)   3,420   2,872   548
Depreciation and Amortization   3,557   (82) (9a)   3,475   1,686   1,789
Acquisition and Transition Costs   58   —   58   —   58
Other Operating Expenses   3,578   (243) (1)   3,335   2,657   678

Total Non-compensation Costs from Continuing Operations   $ 34,372   $ (2,596)  $ 31,776   $ 24,580   $ 7,196

(9a) The exclusion from the Adjusted Pro Forma presentation of expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego,

Braveheart, SFS and Lexicon acquisitions.
(10) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the

Company’s income is subject to corporate level taxes. As a result, adjustments have been made to decrease Evercore’s effective tax rate to
approximately 37% for the three months ended March 31, 2014. These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a conventional corporate